

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
5/8/2020 4:17 PM

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III
No. 37119-1-III

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff/Respondent,

vs.

Ms. Danielle Briseno,
Defendant/Appellant

Respondent's Brief

Carole L. Highland
WSBA # 20504
205 W. 5th Ave, Ste. 213
Ellensburg, WA 98926
(509) 962 – 7520
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV. ARGUMENT	10
A. <u>THE SEXUAL ASSAULT PROTECTION ORDER SHOULD BE MODIFIED SO THAT IT DOES NOT EXCEED THE FIVE-YEAR STATUTORY MAXIMUM FOR A CLASS C FELONY</u>	10
B. <u>CONTRARY TO APPELLANT'S ASSERTION, THE PROSECUTOR DID NOT BASE HER CLOSING ARGUMENTS ON THE SAME-SEX NATURE OF THE RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN THE APPELLANT AND THE VICTIM, BUT RATHER ON THEIR RESPECTIVE AGES AND THE PREDATORY ACTS TOWARDS A VULNERABLE ADOLESCENT</u>	10
C. <u>THE PROSECUTOR'S STATEMENTS IN CLOSING REGARDING THE CREDIBILITY OF THE STATE'S WITNESSES WERE MADE IN THE CONTEXT OF THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE AND CONSTITUTED PERMISSIBLE INFERENCE RATHER THAN PERSONAL OPINION</u>	17
V. CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Allen</i> , 161 Wn.App. 727, 255 P.3d 784 (2011).....	20
<i>State v. Copeland</i> , 130 Wn.2d 244, 922 P.2d 1304 (1996).....	18
<i>State v. Emery</i> , 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012).....	17
<i>State v. Fisher</i> , 165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009)	17
<i>State v. Gregory</i> , 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)	20
<i>State v. Lewis</i> , 156 Wn.App. 230, 233 P.3d 891 (2010).....	19
<i>State v. Lindsay</i> , 180 Wn.2d 423, 326 P.3d 125 (2014).....	18
<i>State v. Papadopoulos</i> , 34 Wn. App. 397, 662 P.2d 59 (1983) ..	18
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 727 P.2d 1239 (1997)	16, 20

Other Authorities

WPIC 19.04.....	13
WPIC 44.15.....	11
WPIC 47.06.....	14
